

Office of the Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India

# (http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)



(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)

Application Details		
APPLICATION NUMBER	244/DEL/2013	
APPLICATION TYPE	ORDINARY APPLICATION	
DATE OF FILING	30/01/2013	
APPLICANT NAME	1 . SUMAN BALA 2 . VIPIN SAINI 3 . SUMIL KAMPOL 4 . DEO NANDAN PRASAD	
TITLE OF INVENTION	SYNTHESIS AND EVALUATION OF {3-[5-(4-HYDROXY-3-METHOXY-PHENYL)-[1,3,4] OXADIAZOL-2-YL]-PHENYL}-PHENYL-METHANONE AS NOVEL, POTENT ANTIMICROBIAL AGENT AND AS POTENT PEPTIDE DEFORMYLASE	
FIELD OF INVENTION	CHEMICAL	
E-MAIL (As Per Record)		
ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record)	sparora6457@hotmail.com	
E-MAIL (UPDATED Online)	ashish.iprindia@hotmail.com	
PRIORITY DATE		
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE	30/01/2017	
PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A)	22/08/2014	
FIRST EXAMINATION REPORT DATE	12/03/2019	
Date Of Certificate Issue	22/07/2020	
POST GRANT JOURNAL DATE	31/07/2020	
REPLY TO FER DATE	12/09/2019	

**Application Status** 

Granted Application, Patent Number:342249

E-Register

View Documents

RQ Filed Tunder Examination

Disposed

In case of any discrepancy in status, kindly contact ipo-helpdesk@nic.in



सत्यमव जयते

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

#### INDIA NON JUDICIAL

## Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

#### e-Stamp

- IN-DL59051620098244S
- : 19-Jul-2020 12:20 PM
- : SELFPRINT (PU)/ di-self/ NEHRU/ DL-DLH
- : SUBIN-DLDL-SELF26731337380957S
- : ASHISH SHARMA
- : Article 48(c) Power of attorney GPA
- POWER OF AUTHORISATION IN FAVOUR OF ASHISH SHARMA AND OTHERS
- : 0
- (Zero)
- : ASHISH SHARMA
- : OTHER
- : ASHISH SHARMA
- : 50 (Fifty only)



# SELF PRINTED CERTIFICATE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE RECIPIENT

Please write or type below this line.....

- The surrestactly of this Starop Certificate should be verified at "www.shotestamp.com". Any destrepancy in the details on this Certificate and a
- 2. The onus of checking the legitemacy is an the users of the continual

### Form 26 THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970)

AND

### THE PATENTS RULES, 2003

### FORM FOR AUTHORISATION OF A PATENT AGENT/OR ANY PERSON IN A MATTER OR PROCEEDING UNDER THE ACT

(See section 127 and 132; rule 135)

117		
Name	Nationality	Address
Suman Bala	INDIAN	M. M. College of Pharmacy, Maharishi
	V	Markandeshwar University, Mullana, Ambala,
		Haryana-133207, India,
Vipin Saini	INDIAN	M. M. College of Pharmacy, Maharishi
		Markandeshwar University, Mullana, Ambala,
	M0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Haryana-133207, India.
Sunil Kamboj	INDIAN	M. M. College of Pharmacy, Maharishi
		Markandeshwar University, Mullana, Ambala,
		Haryana-133207, India.
Deo Nandan Prasad	INDIAN	Shivalik College of Pharmacy, Nangal, Punjab, India.

hereby authorize Indian Registered Patent Agents/Attorneys

Ashish Sharma, Dr Satya Pal Arora, Dr. Ravindra Chingale,

Brijesh Oberoi, P.R. Rajhans, Kuldeep Singh, and Nidhi Sharma all agent/attorney of GLOBAL IPR LAW CONSULTANTS (INDIA) to act as our agents and authorize said persons on our behalf in connection with

Indian Patent Application No. 244/DEL/2013 and request that all notices, requisitions and communication relating thereto, may be sent to such agent (s) at

## GLOBAL IPR LAW CONSULTANTS (INDIA)

6457, Sector C 6 & 7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070, India,

Mobile No. 9899801721, Email: ashish.ipindia@hotmail.com

We, hereby, revoke all previous authorization, if any made to any other persons, in respect of said matters or proceedings.

We hereby assent to the action already taken by the said person(s) in the above matter.

Dated this 21st day of July 2020

Authorized Signatory

(Suman Bala)

(Vipin Saini)

(Sunil Kamboj)

(Deo Nandan Prasad)

To The Controller of Patents Indian Patent Office